Welcome, military families, and thank you for your service!

Westland Elementary is a very special place, and we are excited to welcome your child to the
Wildcat family!

We understand that transitioning to a new school can be a challenging and stressful time for
military students, and we want to make that process easier.

Upon enroliment at Westland, you will be given a welcome packet with information about the
school and resources that might be helpful to you during your transition. You and your child will
be given a tour of the school by our 5th and 6th grade student council representatives. At this
time, your child will be given a school t-shirt and book to warmly welcome them to the Wildcat
family.

We hold a large Veteran’s Day assembly every year to honor our veterans, and we welcome
active duty service members to participate as well. Please let the front office know if you’d like to
join us.

Resources:

https://www.woundedwarriorproject.org/

https://bluestarfam.org/

https://www.militarychild.org/

https://mic3.net/

Westland Elementary Student Council Sponsors:

Julie Muir
julie.muir@jordandistrict.org

Adam Sagers
adam.sagers@jordandistrict.org

Westland Elementary Administration:

Laurie Goodsell, Principal
laurie.goodsell@jordandistrict.org

Jerilyn Schafer, Assistant Principal
jerilyn.schafer@jordandistrict.org
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Westland Elementary Counselor:

Sam Hansen
samuel.hansen@jordandistrict.org

Westland Elementary School Psychologist:

Jessica Sylvan
jessica.sylvan@jordandistrict.org
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POINT OF CONTACT

Ben Rasmussen, Director of Law and Professional Practices
Utah State Board of Education

250 East 500 South, PO Box 144200

Salt Lake City, UT, 84114
ben.rasmussen@schools.utah.gov, ph 801.538.7835

SCHOOL LIAISONS

Air Force

Leslie Flynn, School Liaison

Hill Air Force Base

75FSS.HIlISchoolLiaison@us.af.mil, ph (801) 775-5960

Website:
https://installations.militaryonesource.mil/military-installation/hill-afb/education/education

Army

Gary Williams, School Liaison

Dugway Proving Ground

gary.l.williams.naf@army.mil, ph (435) 831-2270

Website:
https://installations.militaryonesource.mil/military-installation/dugway-proving-ground/education/|
ocal-schools
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